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Northwest Utilizes State Dollars to Enhance 
School Buildings

Facilities
Timeline: 

Gary Johnson  
Assistant Manager of Carter Lumber 
grjohnson83@yahoo.com

Volunteer Members of 
the Facility Committee: 

Don Schalmo 
Local Contractor 
Canal Fulton

Dave Walker 
Project Manager, Local General Contractor 
Clinton 
dwalker1936@yahoo.com

Michael Kremer 
Energy Consultant 
Clinton 
Michael.Kremer@novar.com

Jim Gindlesberger 
Northwest Local School District Board Member 
Canal Fulton 
gindlesberger.j@northwest.sparcc.org

Jim Snyder 
Resident 
Canal Fulton 
jrsnyder@sssnet.com

Glen Graham 
Retired Contractor 
Lawrence Township
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according to construction manager tony Ignazio, the middle school portion of the project will begin in February 2011.

the stinson elementary school project will be advertised at the end of February 2011, and the work there will begin in april 2011.

the high school addition will be advertised in april with construction starting in may 2011.
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beadle.b@northwest.sparcc.org

gearhart.r@northwest.sparcc.org

jones.sc@northwest.sparcc.org

metzger.n@northwest.sparcc.org 

gindlesberger.j@northwest.sparcc.orgBruce Beadle, Rita Gearhart, Steve Jones, Nikki Metzger, and Jim Gindlesberger

Committed to an Open 
& Transparent District
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first 
Prize:

2010 Kia Forte

3rd Prize:
 iPod Touch

2nd Prize:
Flat Screen TV


